" OBC DATA MATRIX SITE PLAN NOTES

PIN 71382-0004 (LT) \
+ Name of Practice :
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1. ALL FIRE ROUTES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF HARD SURFACE MATERIAL SUCH AS
T o 10376 YONGE STREET, SUITE 307 RICHMOND HILL, ON L4C 388 ASPHALT OR CONCRETE AND DESIGNED TO SUPPORT A LOAD OF NOT LESS THAN
2 TEL: 905-237-5410 FAX:905-237-5413 11,363kg PER AXLE AND HAVE A CHANGE IN GRADIENT OF NOT MORE THAN 1 IN
HP MAIL: ssoscia@sosciaeng.ca 12.5 OVER A MIN. DISTANCE OF 15M. ACCESS ROUTE SHALL BE A MIN. WIDTH OF
) HP ® ’ ® e Name of Project : 6.0M AND ALL TURNS IN THE ROUTE SHALL HAVE A CENTERLINE RADIUS OF 12.0M.
- - - - - - ] [ ] - - [ ] - - + - [ ] - ] [ ] - PEDPEPTY LTNE - - - - - - ] - = PROPOSED RETIREMENT RESIDENCE 2. FIRE ROUTES SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS PER BY—LAW AS AMENDED, PRIOR TO
— Location - OCCUPANCY OF THE BUILDING.
e J -
B %.HP 830 ST DAVID ST. N., FERGUS 3. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE DIRECTED ONTO THE SITE AND WILL NOT INFRINGE
UPON THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.
L =
4. ALL EXISTING FILL AND CONTAMINATED SOIL TO BE REMOVED FROM SITE. L
CcB 8 GMGM GM GM GM | .
L[] [ [] 5. CURB CUTS OR RAMPS FOR ACCESS TO THE BUILDING BY THE HANDICAPPED MUST L
BE PROVIDED.
] 17 ] ITEM | ONTARIO'S 2012 BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 or 9 OBC REFERENCE 6. ON—SITE WASTE COLLECTION IS TO BE ARRANGED THROUGH A PRIVATE CONTRACTOR 5
@ ﬁ XI NEW 1 PART 11 X PART 3 1 PART9 7. THE STORAGE OF WASTE IN OUTDOOR AREAS OR FREE STANDING BINS IS NOT - %
— 1 Project Desciption: RETIREMENT / RESIDENTIAL PERMITTED. o 5
— J ADDITION 112 11.2 8. THERE WILL BE NO CURBSIDE WASTE COLLECTION. - s
] 1 A T
S ISTING ] CHANGE OF USE  [] ALTERATION 9.10.1.3 9. ;:vEEDPOBRYﬂ?uSE SENTTHF&C?E\RYEWAYS WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL BOULEVARDS WILL BE - 4
; 10. THE TOPS OF ANY CURBS BORDERING DRIVEWAYS WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD S| w
4 2 STOREY : 2 Major Occupancy(s) 34.21.(1) 9.10.2 WILL BE FLUSH WITH THE MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK AND ROAD CURB. 5 E
HOTEL ] (NEW 6 STOREY) GROUP B DIVISION 3 11. PARKING SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR THE PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MUST BE IDENTIFIED & a
ke FF.421.51 BY A SIGN, INSTALLED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE S
3 Building Area (m2) Existing _— — 1412 1419 DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS P-812 OF BY—LAW 6604-05. >
] I New 828.08m2 (6 STOREY) 12. TYPICAL PARKING SPACES SHALL BE 2.6M X 5.3M, PARALLEL PARKING SPACE
e @‘%@ X 6.0M, HC. PARKING SPACES 4.6M X 5.2M, TYPICAL AISLE WIDTH 6.7M DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. ALL DIMENSIONS TO
Tota Sef0Eme 13. AT THE ENTRANCES TO THE SITE, THE MUNICIPAL CURB AND SIDEWALK WILL BE BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED ON THE JOB. ALL
' | A Gross Area (m2) Exist 1412 1412 " CONTINUOUS THROUGH THE DRIVEWAY AND A CURB DEPRESSION WILL BE PROVIDED DRAWINGS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECTS.
] ross Area (m xisthg — - 4.1, 41, FOR EACH ENTRANCE.
‘N@ *********** g New 4,968.48m2 (6 STOREY) 14, gggsgﬁgcg%NND%@g%xD i%/;%%@iLMUST BE INSTALLED WITH SEDIMENT CONTROL AS GENERAL NOTES
¢ | ‘
_ L N T _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o Il u Total 4,968.48m2 15. PAY ALL REQUIRED FEES AND CHARGES TO THE CITY OF PICKERING AND / OR THE
~ — N\ RECION OF DURHAM FOR MUNICIPAL WORK REQUIRED TO INSTALL CURB CUTS OR TO 1 ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL
) I | \ 5 Number of Storeys ~ Above Grade 0 (EXISTING)  BelowGrade .~ 0 1419 1419 MODIFY EXISTING CURBS AND / OR ROADS TO PROVIDE THE SITE DRIVEWAY COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
S | FITRANCES INDIEATED. ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, LATEST
} Above Grade __ 6 (NEW) BelowGrade O 3.21.1 9.104 16. ALL SIGNS WILL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SIGN-BY—LAW, AS AMENDED ’
- - - | IHEM AND A SEPERATE SIGN APPLICATION WILL BE REQUIRED THROUGH THE BUILDING EDITION, AND ALL OTHER ACTS
20 \ \ - - - DIVISION. ADMINISTERED BY ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING
| 6 Number of Streets / Fire Fighter Access 1 3.22.10.&3.2.1.1, 9.10.20 17. ALL UNDERGROUND SERVICE MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE JURISDICTION.
1 14 I , — S WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS & CODES.
V4 | u 7 Building Classifications 3.2.2.38. CROUP B DIVISION 2 OR DIVISION 3, ANY HEIGHT, 32.220.t0 9.10.2 18. ROAD OCCUPANCY PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY 2. THESE DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN
Ls L, ANY AREA, SPRINKLERED 3.2.2.83. WORKS WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL ROAD ALLOWANCE. CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER CONTRACT
}m 19. CONTRACTOR MUST MAINTAIN EXISTING GRASS DURING CONSTRUCTION. DOCUMENTS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.
1 - = - = - - - ) L ] 20. ALL PROPOSED CURBING AT THE ENTRANCES TO THE SITE IS TO STOP AT THE
\ W) | u 8 Sprinkler System Proposed (X Entire Building 32.220.-.83 9.10.8.2 PROPOERTY LINE OR AT THE MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK. 3. THE DESIGN LOADS SHALL NOT BE
1 N T B/C421.12| (] Basment Only 3.215 21. ALL EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE EXCEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
] \ [J In Lieu of Roof Rating 32217 22. THE APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT TREE PROTECTION HOARDING IS 4. ALL DIMENSIONS, SHOWN ON THE
~ 0 O _ _ Wy o — — - oA || ] Not Required MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT ALL PHASES OF DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION IN THE DRAWINGS, SHALL BE CHECKED BY THE
q LOCATION AND CONDITION AS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT. CONTRACTOR BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
N NO MATERIALS (BUILDING MATERIALS, SOIL, ETC.) MAY BE STOCKPILE WITHIN THE AREA THE WORK
—_— ndpipe Requir Yes No 3.2.9.1 OF HOARDING. )
" ° Standpipe Required X = 23. FOR EXISTING HYDRO PLANT INFORMATION, REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS 5. THE STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL FRAME
O | 10 Fire Alarm Required X Yes [J No 3.24 9.10.18 'S DEPENDENT ON THE FULL INTERACTION
p e ]~
11 Water Service / Supply is Adequate X Yes [J No 3257 OF ALL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS. THE
] HP @ GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
- - ——  E— 12 High Building X Yes J No 3.26 NECESSARY TEMPORARY BRACING DURING
HPL - - la - - - = - = A : — : : CONSTRUCTION.
13 Construstion Restrictions [0 Combustible  [XI Non-Combustible or Both 3.2220.t0 9.10.6
' EX‘ST‘E$ = 6 Actual Construction [] Combustible (X1 Non-Combustible or Both 3.2.2.83. 6. ALL DIMENSIONS GIVEN ARE IN METRIC.
|, STOR ) -
T GAS STATION ' = 21 = 14 Mezzanine(s) Area m2 N/A 32.11.(3)-(8) | 9.104.1
82 — . -
E 4 F.F. 420 48 PARKING SPACES ! 15 Occupant load based on [0 m2/person X design of building 3.1.17 9.9.1.3
O A = X — - = 16 Barrier-Free Design X Yes [J No (Explain) 3.8 9.5.2
-
~Z ] o N R 17 Hazardous Susbantces [J Yes X No 33.12&3.31.19 | 9.10.1.3.4)
i | . . . . .
— / 2700 | 2700 [ T3500 18 Required Horizontal Assemblies Listed Design No. . @
- 7 ﬁ Fire FRR (Hours) Or Description (SG - 2) 32221 2188 KEY PLAN scae nrs.
L ' S Resistance A9
o NBRice | ] Rating Floors: 2 HOURS ULC DESIGN NO.F809
Y a7z (FRR) Roof: 0 HOURS N/A
***** o | 1 = | 78
N ' & | Mezzanine: _ NJA_ HOURS N/A &
g &
; 5 | DRDE OF FJAREA FRR of Supporting Members Listed Design No.
<C . 3 Or Description (SG - 2)
D ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 8 1 é';\.
—r—— Floors: 2 HOURS ULC DESIGN NO.F809 > 7~
. S——l S % &
- — - - | --gt e Roo 0 HOURS NIA N X
] z " e .
e " | Sl | Mezzanine: _ N/A__ HOURS N/A
5 . . . . . .
X /////////'Yip PROPOSEDESSTORE(REWREMENTRE&DENCE 5500 | 6309 —E500 | 19 Spatial Separation - Construction of Exterior Walls (Calculated per fire compartment of each unit) (TABLE 3.2.3.1.D.)
UNITS ' ! . ;
! T CFim roLe B3 OGCUPANCY 80 | Area of LD. | LHor Permitted | Proposed % | FRR Listed Comb | Comb Constr. Non.
. . 82808 M2 "
_ BUH.DING'AREA: 828: am e ——r—= Wall | EBF (m2) (m) HIL Max. % of | of Openings | (Hours) | Designor | Const. | Nonc. Comb
: //// A E?i, e D Openings Description Cladding Const.
/ —l
1 — _ 1 << |
/ 40 i 2 FF. t421.15 [ I North | 415 26 N/A 100 - 2 N/A N/A YES
., 3800 - 50940 e South | 409 14 N/A 100 : 2 NIA N/A YES
619
s ' 2 L 0 . East |56 20 N/A 100 - 2 N/A N/A YES ‘ : I A
3 = |
. o S T 2 N/A - 2 N/A N/A YE
v : = < E‘ West |96 6 : 100 : : S PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS INC.
=) | ° ¥
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ANT. »
}l . / — — PROJECT DATA: 830 ST. DAVID ST. N., FERGUS
7 \v ll WY 2 PROPOSED NEW CURB / EELASS\‘/NE(S %EYRP?)TO o
E?A EXISTING ((?UYRPB)TO BE sk W .
REMOVED (TYP. —
B8 P MINIMUM PARKING UNITS = 80 Suites 0 ASSep,
e - - -
— - — * <
- _ _ _ _ - - (as per TOWNSHUP OF CENTRE WELLINGTON COMPREHENSIVE ZONING BY-LAW 2009-45 & oF -

= NEW 6 STOREY PROPOSED SUITE MIX ’

%, HENRY HIE KEUNG A 7
%, Lcence &

— ~ - - - - _STRATH/A_\LLAN STliE ET | ZONE REQUIREMENTS - 11 Zone ijCHITECTS 2

STUDIO = 20 Units
RESIDENT PARKING 1 BED = 60 Units
1PER2UNITS = 80 UNITS/2 = 40 TOTAL SUITES — 80 Units
PROPOSED OCCUPANT LOAD = 86 RESIDENTS
PARKING SPACE REQUIRED = 40 PARKING SPACES

71\ SITE PLAN PARKING SPACE PROVIDED = 47 INCLUDING

\_/ SCALE: 1300 (1 TYPE A, 1 TYPE B BARRIER FREE)

TOTAL PARKING = 49 PARKING SPACES
PROPOSED
RETIREMENT RESIDENCE
LEGEND PIDENCES
PROPOSED DATA PROPOSED COVERAGE 17051 ST. DAVID STREET N.,
EX. L FERGUS ,ONTARIO
: NEW SPOT ELEVATION {>® FH EXISTING HYDRANT@EE 1/  PROP vy EX. MAINTENANCE BC BOTTOM OF CURB 7 SIAMESE CONNECTION
o & VALVE MAINTENANCE HOLE SITE AREA = 4,069.05 m2 SITE AREA = 4,069.05m ORAUING TILE, 1 TE PLAN
X EXISTING SPOT ELEVATIO HOLE EX.  EX. CATCH BASIN @>  SINGLE LIGHT POLF RD  ROOF DRAIN (as per survey) (as per survey)
CONC. CURB MAINTENANCE HOLE ZONING GFA =4,968.48 m2 (NEW 6 STOREY) BUILDING COVERAGE + 20.35 % (828.08 m2) -
| € san ROP SANITARY . ¢ 5 TOP OF CURB (o, EQEE TO BACK LIGHT OUTDOOR LIGHT DRIVEWAY COVERAGE  # 54.65 % (2,223.99 m2) oG CoALE &
- ROCERTY MANHOLE X EX. SANITARY () S7c STORMCEPTORS GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS LANDSCAPE COVERAGE + 25.00 % (1,016.98 m2) 18.056 AS SHOWN | =
MANHOLE Includes hard and soft landscaping, private patio, amenity terraces, SRAWN. SRAWING No T Rev | =
DENSITY =1.22 X's Coverage stairs, ramps and raised landscape areas Iy ' ' |2
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